
義務教育教科書

義
務
教
育
教
科
書	

英
語	

（
三
年
級
起
點
） 

五
年
級	

上
冊

ENGLISHENGLISH

ENGLISHENGLISH

（三年級起點）
五年級  上冊

批准文号：粤发改价格 [2017] 434号       举报电话：12315       

广东人民出版社广东教育出版社

定 价：10.58元

（含光盘或音带）

广
东
人
民
出
版
社

广
东
教
育
出
版
社



五年级  上册

˦ҫஓᐱஓመ书

ENGLISHENGLISH

五年级  上册

ఴ书ၿஊउБ᠟ଡΘǆ९ဖ΍ၸ

（三年级起点）

主 编 强海燕

副主编 郭植梅    喻春兰

广东省教育研究院教研室 编

·广州·

广东人民出版社广东教育出版社



　　图书在版编目（CIP）数据

ǊǊᔭឥ.	 	五ࣱጞὍʼб／ࣸˋᄴஓᐱᆐቂᬒஓᆐࠈᎃ὚ु

海ྉ˞ᎃὍúࣸࢶὙࣸˋஓᐱѢྟᇪὙࣸˋ̠ඞѢྟᇪ，

2021.7

ǊǊ˦ҫஓᐱஓመ书

ǊǊ*S#N	978-7-5548-4147-1

ǊǊć.	Ŀᔭ…ǊĈ.	Ŀࣸ…	 ŀु…Ǌĉ.	Ŀᔭឥាúߥ࠴ú

ஓ౅ǊĊ.	Ŀ(624.311

ǊǊ˖ྟڍఴ图书ᯝC*1数૵ನ（2021）ߙኃ119549号

ǊǊ᠉͉ᎃᣣὙᬇೱᕥ	 ᦋဋႁ

ǊǊ᠉͉੾ᎃὙބϣྉ

ǊǊᜈࣜ᝹᝟Ὑԣᫍ஠Ӑ

˦ҫஓᐱஓመ书

㠝䄙

:*/(:6
（三年级起点）

五年级  上册

（广州市环市东路472号12-15楼）

邮政编码：510075

网址：http://www.gjs.cn

ࣸˋஓᐱ书आ有ᬌМՂԦᛠ

ࣸˋளӧӾ҄有ᬌМՂӮ海ѫМՂӾ҄
（佛山市南海区盐步河东中心路）

787ඒ米f1092ඒ米Ǌ16धఴǊ6Ӿ张Ǌ120	000ߙ

2021ࣱ7月ኃ1ྟǊ2021ࣱ7月ኃ1൒Ӿ҄

*S#N	978-7-5548-4147-1

定͈Ὑ10.58元

（դЏᄧ੊ᮂࣛ）
੺э஠号ὙዪԦஇ͈ಪὺ2017ὼ434号	 ˠઐႂពὙ12315

著作权所有·请勿擅用本书制作各类出版物·违者必究

如有印装质量或内容质量问题，请与我社联系调换。

质量监督电话：020-87613102　邮箱：gjs-quality@nfcb.com.cn

购书咨询电话：020-87772438

ࣸˋஓᐱѢྟᇪ

ࣸˋ̠ඞѢྟᇪ
Ѣྟ



    会变魔法的Gogo这个学期要大显身手了！Gogo不

仅让Tony和Jenny一天之内体验了春夏秋冬四个季节的

变化，还会继续用古灵精怪的魔法给小伙伴们带来惊喜

和欢乐！这个学期开始，同学们还可以读到更多的课外

故事，学会用英语给别人打电话，学会写简短的英语段

落，大家将会发现，和老师一起用英语完成任务是件非

常有趣的事！



Do you know��� 

 D o you know the nam es of the shops in the shopping m all?
 D o you know the things you can buy from  each shop?







Contents
Unit Target language Page
1 Seasons
    and Weather

What’s the weather like in (spring)?
It’s (rainy) in (spring).
Is it (rainy) in (fall)?
No, it isn’t. It’s (windy).
What’s the weather like today?
It’s (sunny) and (hot).

8

2 Months When’s (winter holiday)?
It’s in (January and February).
Is (January) after (February)?
No, (January) is before (February).

18

3 Dates What’s the date today?
It’s (October 25th).
When’s your birthday?
My birthday is (November 25th).

28

Review 1 38

Culture 1: Weather around the World 44

4 School  Things Look at (the blackboard). 
This is (a picture). 
Please (color) it!
Do you have any (crayons)?
Yes, I do. /No, I don’t have any  (crayons).
Does she/he have any (crayons)?
Yes, she/he has some (crayons).

46

5 School Lunch What do we have?
We have some (sugar).
Do we have any (salt)?
Yes, we do./No, we don’t. 
Do we need any (tofu)?
Yes, we do./No, we don’t. 

56

6 Shopping for a 
School Party

How much is (the guitar)?
How much are those (socks)?
It’s/They’re ($85).
That’s (expensive/cheap)!

66

Review 2 76

Culture 2: Festivals 82

Bonus 1 84

Bonus 2 86

Tapescript 88

Language Checklist 90



8

Seasons and Weather

3

Story
Listen and look.

On Gogo’s hang glider…

3

5

1

4

2

Look at the flowers!
It’s spring!

It’s green
in spring.

It’s summer!
It’s hot in summer.

It’s fall! I like fall.

It’s winter! It’s cold in winter.

It’s summer now!

Unit 1

It’s warm

It’s summer!
It’s hot in summer.

It’s spring!

It’s winter! It’s cold in winter.

It’s fall! I like fall.

It’s summer now!

Look at the leaves! The leaves 
are red, yellow and orange.

Oh, Gogo!,

are red, yellow, and orange.



9

Vocabulary
Listen and say.

         spring               summer                  fall                   winter

　    sunny                 rainy                 windy                cloudy

Target
Listen and say.

What’s the weather 
like in spring?

It’s rainy in spring.

Is it rainy in fall?

No, it’s not. It’s windy.

What’s the weather
like today?

It’s sunny and hot.

What’s the weather 
like in spring? What’s the weather 

like today?

It’s rainy in spring. No, it isn’t. It’s windy. It’s sunny and hot.

• cool • dry • wet • warmBonus



10

        　　 　     　 　　       　 　　  　 　　　   　 　　          
    sunny                    hot                   windy              cloudy                   cold                 rainy

A  What’s the weather like in summer?

Practice 1
Read, listen, and check.

B   What’s the weather like today?

1 2

3 4 3 4

1

3 4

1

3 4

C   What’s the weather like in fall? D   What’s the weather like today?

21

2 2

What’s the weather like 
in spring in Beij ing? 

It’s warm in spring.

Practice 2
         1  Ask and answer.

         2         Talk about the weather in your hometown.



11

Activity 
Look and write.

1      What’s the weather like in Guangzhou?      

2　 What’s the weather like in Harbin?      

3　 What’s the weather like in Wuhan?
      
4 　What’s the weather like in Bei ing?      

5 　What’s the weather like in Tian in?                            
      
6 　What’s the weather like in Shanghai?      

t’s hot and rainy.

Beijing

Guangzhou

Shanghai

Tianjin
Wuhan

Harbin

sunny                  hot                windy               cloudy             cold                rainy



12

Subject :

From :

To :

Font style Font size B UI

kiscute@mailmail.com

July weather

Hello Dagang,                  

How are you? I hope you’re fine. It’s winter now in Australia. 
It’s cold today, so I can’t go swimming. It’s summer in China 
now. Maybe I can visit you, and we can go swimming! 

Write soon,

Kevin

Reading and writing
  1  Look, listen, and read. 

Dagang@mailmail.com

Australia



13

  2    Read and write. 

 water            hot            fun           swimming

1

2

3

        Who is Kevin writing to?  

       Where does Kevin live?
        
       Is it usually hot in Australia in July?                                                       
       

  3    Complete Dagang’s email to Kevin. Use the words in the box.

Subject :

From :

To :

Font style Font size B UI

Hello Kevin,             

Yes, it’s summer here now. It’s  today. 
My home is near the sea. I can go . It’s 

. I love the . One day, maybe we 
can swim here together.

Take care,

Dagang

Dagang@mailmail.com

July weather

kiscute@mailmail.com



14

Hot, hot, so hot
Hot! Hot! So hot!
Hot! Hot! So hot!
Is it hot in summer?
It’s so hot!
Is it hot in summer?
It’s so hot!
Hot! Hot! So hot!
Hot! Hot! So hot!

  2  Look, write, and chant.

!  !  So !

!  !  So !

Is it   in ?

It’s so !

Is it  in ?

It’s so !

!  !  So !

!  !  So !

Chant activities
  1  Listen and chant. 



15

Sounds and words
  1  Listen, point, and say.

  2  Listen and chant.

Sixty babies

Sixty babies,

Sixty babies are happy.

Sixty babies are happy in the city.

Sixty babies are happy,

To shake their bodies in the city.

   rainy                              windy                              sunny  

baby                                city                                 body



More reading and writing
  1  Look, listen, and read. 

It’s sunny today. I love sunny 
weather. I don’t like rainy weather. 
Why does it rain?

Rain comes from clouds. 
There are many kinds of 
clouds. Some are thin.

Sometimes, there is too 
much water in a cloud, 
so the water falls down. 
This is rain!

Some are thick.
Clouds tell us a lot about 
weather.

There is water 
in a cloud. 
Sometimes, 
there is a lot 
of water. 
These clouds 
are black or 
gray.

It’s sunny today. I love sunny days. 
I don’t like rainy days. Why does it 
rain, Mrs. Brown?

This book can tell us. 
Let’s read, Kate.,

16



17

        Where does rain come from?
        
        Are all clouds thin?
      

        What’s in a black cloud?

      

  3  Read and match. 

  2  Read and write. 

Match the sentences with Kate .

Kate

1

2

3

I like rainy days.

I like windy days.

I don’t like cloudy days.

I don’t like rainy days.

I like sunny days.

I don’t like sunny days.



18

Story
Listen and look.

In the park…

3

5

1

4

2

6

Let’s go ice-skating!

We can’t go ice-skating now.
It’s May. It’s spring.

When can we go ice-skating?

We can go in winter holiday.

When’s winter holiday?

It’s in January and 
February.

Is May before 
winter holiday?

No. May is after 
winter holiday.

May is after
winter holiday.

OK. Let’s go to 
the beach.

MonthsUnit 2

ice-skating! ice-skating?

We can’t go ice-skating now.
It’s May. It’s spring.

When’s winter holiday?

It’s in January or 
February.

OK, let’s go to 
the beach.



Vocabulary
Listen and say.

Target
Listen and say.

It’s in January 
and February.

When’s winter holiday?

Is January after February? 

        January                 February                March                    April

            May                      June                   before                     after 

19

It’s in January 
or February.

When’s winter holiday? No, January is 
before February.

,



20

Practice 2
Ask and answer.

Practice 1
Read, listen, and check.

   8:30      9:20     10:00       10:50          2:30           3:20

English 

class

music 

class

Chinese

class

math

class

A    When’s the Nurses’ Day? B    When’s the party?

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

C    When’s his birthday? D    When’s her birthday?

science

class
P. E.

Is the English class 
before the music class?

Yes, it is. The English class 
is before the music class.



Activity 
Read, look, and write.

This is Bingbing. Every year she goes to many places.

She goes to Guangzhou.Harbin
June

May

Shanghai
April

Wuhan
March

Guangzhou
February

Hong Kong
January

21

Bei   ingBei  

   1      Where does Bingbing go in February?
  

  2      Where does she go before Guangzhou?
        

  3      Where does she go after Guangzhou?
  

  4      Where does she go in May?

  

  5      Where does she go before Beij ing?
  

  6      Where does she go after Beij ing?

  



22

Reading and writing
  1  Look, listen, and read. 

I have two favorite months. They’re the months with 
Golden Week holidays! Spring Festival is in January 
or February. The other Golden Week holiday is eight 
or nine months later. It’s a long time to wait!

My favorite month is April. My birthday is in 

April! My father’s favorite month is the 

month before April. It’s 

always nice for camping. 

My mother’s favorite 

month is the month after 

April. She likes to swim. 

My brother loves the

last month of the year!

I have two favorite months. One is May. The 
other is October. The Chinese New Year is in 
January or February. It’s a long time to wait!

Gigi



       When does Ben’s family like to go camping?  

       Which month does Ben’s brother love?  

       What are Gigi’s favorite months?
 

 3  Read and write the months.

23

 2  Read and write. 

       Xiaoming’s birthday is in this month. This year, he doesn’t have a
          birthday. When’s Xiaoming’s birthday?

         This month is after May Day. Children’s Day is in this              
        month. What month is it?

         Write three months that have 31 days.

         a)   

         b)   

        c)    

3

2

1

3

2

1



Song activities
 1  Listen and sing.

February is after January

April is after ,

.

April is before ,

.

May is , 

.

May is , 

.

  2   Look, write, and sing.

24

February is after January,
After January, after January.
February is before March,
Before March, before March.

March is after February,
After February, after February.
March is before April,
Before April, before April.



Sounds and words
 1  Listen, point, and say.

 2  Listen and sing.

Rain, rain, go away
Rain, rain, go away.
Come again another day.
Little Johnny wants to play.
Rain, rain, go away.

                say                                 way                                 May

                play                                 today                        playground

25

May, May, come and play
May, May, come and play.
Play for a happy day.
Little children want to play.
May, May, come and play.



26

More reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 

I’m not the one in the 

middle, and my little 

sister’s birthday is in 

the month after mine. 

Do you know the answer 

now?

I’m glad we don’t wear 

the same clothes now!

My name is May. I have two sisters. Their names are April and June. Our names are the same as our birthday months. Look,the photo below is an old one. Which girl is me? Can you guess? 



 3  Ask your friends, write, and say.

 2  Read and write. 

    What’s Girl C’s name?
                              

    What’s May’s little sister’s name?
                              

    Is April younger than May?
                              

1

2

3

Calendar
January February March

April May June

27

Talk about your friends’ birthdays.

Gogo’s birthday is in January.



28

Story
Listen and look.

In the garden…

It’s a birthday party! Grandma,
when’s your birthday?

It’s March 4th.

Hey, Jenny! When’s
your birthday?

It’s August 7th.

When’s your
birthday, Tony?

It’s October 20th.

When’s your
birthday, Gogo?

Oh, Gogo!

DatesUnit 3

It’s a birthday party! Grandma,
what’s the date today?

It’s March 4th.

When’s
When’s

It’s August 7th.

When’s

It’s October 20th.

It’s today.Er… It’s today.

,

,

,
,



29

Target
Listen and say.

Vocabulary
Listen and say.

                     1st      2nd      3rd      4th       5th       6th       7th       8th       9th       10th
                     11th     12th     13th     14th      15th     16th      17th     18th      19th      20th
                    21st   22nd    23rd    24th     25th    26th      27th    28th     29th      30th
                    31st

Bonus

When’s your 
birthday?

It’s October 25th.

What’s the 
date today?

                  July                             August                         September

             October                       November                       December

My birthday is 
June 20th.



30

Practice 2
Ask, answer, and write.

Practice 1
Read, listen, and check.

DateName

21

43

C   What’s the date today?

A  What’s the date today?

D  When’s the party?

B  When’s her birthday?

21

43

21

43

21

43

When’s your birthday?



31

Activity 
Ask and answer.

When’s his birthday?
When’s her birthday?

When’s Gogo’s birthday?

It’s January 10th.

When’s Gogo’s birthday?

It’s January 10th.

When’s his birthday?
When’s her birthday?



32

Let’s do something
special for her today. 

That’s a good idea but 
what can we do for her?

Hey, we can do all the 
housework for her today!

You’re right. I can sweep the 
floor. You can clean the 
living room. Dad can wash 
the clothes and the dishes.

Happy birthday, Mom!

Happy birthday, Mom!

Thank you very much!

Reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 

Today is July 1st. It’s Mom’s birthday. Tony and Jenny want to give her a 
nice present. They’re walking to school and talking about it.

You’re right.

,

That’s a good idea! What 
can we do for her?

Happy birthday, Mom!

Happy birthday, Mom!

Thank you very much!

Hey, we can do all the 
housework today!



33

Sunday, July 10th  
Dear Donna,

Thank you for coming to my 10th birthday party yesterday. 
Your present is so nice. I like doing puzzles.

Thanks again,
Milly

 2  Read and write. 

Mom:        Whose birthday party are you going to?
Donna:  It’s  birthday party.
Mom:        How old is she?
Donna:  She is . 
Mom:        What’s your present?
Donna:    I have a  for her.
Mom:        Let me see. Oh, it’s so nice. 

 3  Read the “Thank You” note. Complete the sentences. 

   What does Tony do for his mother’s birthday?
 
    What does Jenny do for her mother’s birthday?
 
    When’s their mother’s birthday?
    

1

2

3

Donna and her mom are talking about Milly’s birthday.
On July 7th:



34

When’s your birthday?

When’s your birthday?
May 15th!
My birthday is May 15th.

When’s your birthday?
April 4th!
My birthday is April 4th.

Chant activities
 1  Listen and chant.

When’s your birthday?
It’s today!
Happy birthday to you!

 2  Ask, write, and chant.

When’s your birthday?

When’s your birthday?



35

Sounds and words
 1  Listen, point, and say.

 2  Listen and chant.

Ken and Ben.
Two good friends.
Ken has a pen for Ben.
Ben has a pencil for Ken.

When may I have the pen, Ken?
When may I have the pencil, Ben?

Here is your pen, Ben.
Here is your pencil, Ken.
Thanks, thanks. 
We are good friends.

               when               pen                ten

       friend              pencil                men

Ken and Ben

When?



36

More reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. Match the texts (1-3) with the pictures (A-C).

New Year’s Day is on January 1st, 

but people in Australia often have 

parties on the night of December 

31st. They like going out.  Just 

before 12:00 midnight, they shout 

"5, 4, 3, 2, 1, Happy New Year!"

The Spring Festival is the Chinese 
New Year. It’s not always on January 
1st. The date of the Chinese New 
Year changes every year, but it’s 
always in January or February.

New Year’s Day in Thailand is in April . I t has another name—the Water Festival. People don’t have parties at home. They throw water at each other in the street. It’s a lot of fun!

1
A

2
B

3

C



37

 2  Read and write. 

 3  Complete the posters. Use the words and numbers in the box. 

                    April              Happy            3             December
                  Spring             Water            12              February

Come to our New Year’s Party!

Before :00 midnight, we can 

all shout 5, 4, , 2, 1, 
 

New Year! 

When:  

 31st

Where: Town Center

It’s time for water!
Our  Festival Party is in . 

Come out and have fun , but wear old clothes!

It’s , and the   
Festival is here. Come and eat some 
great Chinese food. Listen to music 
and see the colourful lanterns, too.
Join us!

     When’s New Year’s Day in Thailand?
 
     When’s New Year’s Day in Australia?
 
   When’s the Spring Festival this year?

1

2

3



Review 1

38

March
May
June
April

March
April
May
June

July May

A B C

ED F

                      January.            windy.             hot and sunny.

                     after July.           before April.    cloudy.

                 November 14th.     in spring.         February 7th.

   the date today?     the weather like?     winter holiday?

 June.                rainy today.              December 2nd today.

 2  Listen, look, and circle.

Activities
 1  Listen, read, and circle.

 A    In summer, it’s

 B  March is

 C  My birthday is

 D  What’s     

 E   It’s  



39

I like November. Fall is my favorite 
season. It’s windy, but it’s sunny 
and cool. Also, my birthday is 
in November. It’s on November 
19th. Hey, do you know what day 
it is today? That’s right. It’s my 
birthday! I’m 12 years old today.

 A   What’s the girl’s favorite season?
  
 B    What’s the weather like in fall?
  
    C    What’s the date today?
  
 D   How old is the girl?
  

 4  Listen, read, and circle.

 3  Read and write.

 A  windy  —  body          fly           rainy      day            my
  B  May    —  city          sunny      say       cloudy      play
      C  pen   —   ten             green       rainy     friend       man



40

China is a very big country. There are many different kinds of 
weather. Some places are very hot and some are very cold.

Hainan is very hot. There are lots of beaches. 
They are so nice. You can swim there.

Huangshan is a famous mountain in 
Anhui. It’s very cloudy there. It’s very 
beautiful, too.

It’s often wet in Guangdong. There are 
typhoons. When there’s a typhoon, 
there’s thunder, lightning, wind, and 
rain. It’s safe to be inside.

Reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read.

Tulufan is in Xinjiang. It’s very dry. It’s 
near the Gobi Desert.



It’s1                  2     

41

 2 Change the underlined words to make correct sentences. 

1       It rains a lot in Tulufan.
         
2      You can swim in Huangshan.
         
3      It’s very wet in the desert.
         
4      A typhoon has rain, lightning, desert, and wind.
         

 3 Look at the pictures and describe the places. 

3                     4     

cold     dry    wet     windy



42

Task: Make a class calendar

When’s your birthday?

 1 Get into groups and talk about birthdays.

      Now write here.
           

                  

It’s in January 
and February.

My birthday’s October 19th.

      Now write here.

                                            Months

When’s winter holiday?
 2 Ask your teacher.

winter holiday                

spring term

summer holiday

fall term

Name                        Birthday
 

January, February

When’s your birthday?

When’s winter holiday?

It’s in January 
or February.

My birthday is October 19th.



43

What’s the weather like in winter? It’s cold.
It’s sunny.

 
       Now write here.

 4   Choose a month and make a chart. Draw pictures to give
       information about the month.

 5  Put 12 months’ charts together and make a Class Calendar.

 3  Talk about the weather in each season.

Season                                  Weather

winter

spring

summer

fall

What’s the weather like in winter? It’s cold.
It’s dry.



Summer Winter

 China June, July, August December, January, February

 Australia December, ,  , , 

 Kenya 

 The Poles  

44

Culture 1:  Weather around 
the World

It’s very cold at the North Pole and 
the South Pole. I don’t see any people 
there. I only see ice and snow. People 
say there’s no spring, summer or fall 
there.

  2  Read and write.

 1  Look and read.



45

I live in Kenya. There’s no 
spring, fall, or winter in Kenya. 
There’s only summer. It’s  
usually hot and it often rains. 

I live in China. It’s December 
now, so it’s winter. It’s cold 
and windy.

I live in Australia. It’s hot and dry in 
December. Summer in Australia is 
from December to February. Winter 
is from June to August. 



46

School ThingsUnit 4

Story
Listen and look.

On a small island…

Wow, so nice! 
I want to draw.

Do you have any 
crayons?

No, I don’t, but I have 
a pen.

No, I don’t have 
any paper.

Do you have 
any paper?

What’s he doing?

I’m drawing a picture. Great!,



47

Target
Listen and say.

Vocabulary
Listen and say.

Do you have any stamps?

Does Jenny have 
any stamps?

    a bag          a map     a pencil case    a picture

  a blackboard      paper          crayons                 glue

• stickers • postcardsBonus

crayons?
crayons?

Does Jenny have 
any stamps?Yes, she has some 
crayons.Does Jenny have 

any stamps?No, I don’t have 
any crayons.

Do you have any 
envelopes?

Look at the blackboard.
This is a picture. Please 
color it!



48

Practice 1
Read, listen, and check.

A   Does he have any glue? B   Do they have a map?

1 2 1 2

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

C   What does Jenny have? D   What does Tony have?

Practice 2
Ask, answer, and mark.

Do you have any
paper clips?

Name paper pencil casespens pencils glue crayons

Do you have any 
paper?

3 4 3 4

School things



Activity 
Look and write.

 1   Does Jenny have any paper?
  

 2   Do Mr. and Mrs. Green have any glue?
  

 3   Does Tony have any pencils?
  

 4   Does Lisa have any crayons?
  

 5   Does Gogo have any books?
  

 6   Does Ben have any bags?
  

No, she doesn’t, but she has some pictures.

Yes, they do. They have some glue.

49



50

Reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 

It’s September 9th. Tony and Jenny are at home. They’re busy. They’re 
doing homework. Gogo is busy, too. He’s making something.

Tony:    Gogo, what are you doing?

Gogo:    I’m making a paper bag. Jenny, do you have any color pens?

Jenny:  No, I don’t have any color pens, but I have some crayons. 

               Is that OK?

Gogo:    Yes, that’s fine.

Tony:    What’s in the paper bag?

Gogo:     It’s a card. It’s for Ms. Black.

          Here, look!

Jenny:    Gogo, tomorrow is the Teachers’ 

              Day, not her birthday!



Do you have                                 ?Do you have a                   ?

                                           ?Do                                      ?

51

 3  What are these children saying? Complete the sentences.

 2  Read and write. 

C

B

D

A

 1  What’s Gogo making?
  

 2  Does Jenny have any crayons?
  

 3  What day is it tomorrow?
  



Do you have any crayons?
Do you have any crayons?
Do you have any glue?
I don’t have any crayons.
But I have some glue.

Does she have any paper?
Does she have any stickers?
She doesn’t have any paper.
But she has some stickers.

Song activities
 1  Listen and sing. 

Do they have any stickers?

 postcards?

They  any stickers.

.

 2  Write and sing.

Does he have any pencils?
Does he have any pencils?

 pens?

He doesn’t have  pencils.

But he has .

Does he have any

52



53

 2  Listen and chant.

Sounds and words
 1  Listen, point, and say.

In the black, black box, there’s a 
blue, blue bag.

In the blue, blue bag, there’s a 
brown, brown pencil case.

It’s on the blackboard now!

                blue                              black                           blackboard       

              bread                           brother                            brown

In the brown, brown pencil case, 
there’s a…! Oh, a bird!



54

More reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 

Many students like collecting stamps.
We can learn a lot from stamps. 

There are lots of interesting 
stamps. These are 12 Animal 
Stamps. There’s one stamp 

for each year. Do you want all the stamps? You need 12 
years!

Do you know this stamp? It’s the 
first stamp! It’s from England. Its 
name is “the Penny Black”.  

Do you want to learn more? Join our 
Stamp Collecting Club! We meet every 
Saturday afternoon in Zhongshan 
Park. See you there!



 2  Read and write. 

 3  Read the posters and complete the conversation. 

Join the Art Club

We meet on Tuesdays at 4:30 to paint and draw.
We have paper, glue, and paint there for you. Just 
come and have fun!
Our art show is on Dec. 20th. 

Dan:   Hey, Jill. Are you in the Art Club?

Jill:   Yes, I am. It’s fun.

Dan:   When do you meet?

Jill:     We meet on  at . There’s lots of 

       paper, , and paint there. You can make nice things  

      for the art show. 

Dan:     I want to join you, but I’m busy.

    What kind of club is it?
  

    What’s the name of the first stamp?
  

    Where does the Stamp Collecting Club meet?
  

1

2

3

55



56

School LunchUnit 5

Story
Listen and look.

 Gogo is in the school with Tony and Jenny.
What do we need?

We need some rice and meat.

Do we have 
any salt?

No, we don’t.

OK. We need some 
rice, meat and salt.

We need some vegetables too.

But Gogo, where can 
we buy food?

Here! Come on. Let’s go!

Wow!
Cool!

OK. We need some 
rice, meat, and fruit.

get all the food?

fruit?

OK. We need some 
rice, meat and salt.
 It’s time for lunch. 
 I’m hungry. Me, too!Me too!

Let’s make our own 
lunch today!

We need some vegetables, too.

1

,



57

Target
Listen and say.

Vocabulary
Listen and say.

What do we have?

We have some sugar.

Do we have any salt? Do we need any tofu?

No, we don’t. We 
need some salt. Yes, we do.

        meat                vegetables               tofu                      fruit

           juice                       rice                         salt                      sugar

,
,



Practice 2
Ask and answer.
At the school lunch room, two cooks are talking...

Practice 1
Read, listen, and check.

58

A  What does she have? B   What does she need?

1

3 4

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

C  What do they have? D   What does he need?

2

√   ×

×

× ×

×

√   √   

What do we have?

We need some meat.What do we need?

We have some rice.

meat

juice

tofu

sugar



No, they don’t. They need some meat.

Activity 
Look and write.

1   Do Mr. and Mrs. Green need any uice?

 
2   Does Tony need any fruit?
 
3  Does Ben need any meat?
 
4  What does Lisa need?
 
5  What does Gogo need?
 

59

Ben, Lisa, Gogo, and Mr. Green’s family want to cook lunch. They 
need something.



60

Reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 

Vegetable Soup

You need:

  3 potatoes
  4 tomatoes
  2 carrots
  1 spoon of sugar
  2 spoons of salt

You do these:
1.        Wash and peel the potatoes.
2 .  Cut the potatoes, tomatoes, and carrots into small pieces.
3.   Put the salt, carrots, and potatoes in water. Cook for 20      
       minutes.
4 .  Put in the tomatoes. Cook for 5 minutes.
5.   Put in the sugar. Cook for another 2 minutes.

Now your vegetable soup is ready!

I like the school’s 
vegetable soup. Let’s learn to make it.



61

 3  Complete Mei’s email to her cousin.  

 2  Look, read, and number the pictures in the correct order.  

Subject :

From :

To :

Font style Font size B UI

tomatoes        sugar        potatoes        soup        carrots 

B CA

D E

meistar@mailmail.com

Cooking lessons!

Hi, Xiaolong.
How are you? Do you know how to make soup? Let me tell 
you about it. You need potatoes, tomatoes, carrots, salt, and 
sugar. First, you wash and peel some . You then cut 
the potatoes, , and carrots into small pieces. After 
that, you put the salt, potatoes, and  in water and 
cook them. Later, you put in the tomatoes. Finally, you add 
the , and soon, you have ! Are you hungry 
now? Yes? You can make some soup then!
Bye! 
Mei

xiaolong@mailmail.com



Chant activities
 1  Listen and chant. 

What does he need?

 2  Write and chant.

What does she have?

 fruit.

What  she need?

 juice.

What do we have?

 tofu.

?

 sugar.

62

What does he have?
He has some rice.
What does he need?
He needs some salt.

What do you have?
I have some meat.
What do you need?
I need some vegetables.



Sounds and words
 1 Listen, point, and say.

 2 Listen and say.

             uice                               fruit                               cruise

              glue                 blue                               Sue

63

It’s summer now!I want some fruit juice, please. It’s summer now!Here’s your fruit.

It’s summer now!OK. Here you are.

It’s green
in spring.

Thanks. Why’s 
the juice blue?

Do you have any
paper clips?
It’s blueberry uice! 
It’s our new uice.

It’s summer now!
Thank you!

Not fruit! I want 
juice!



64

More reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 

Mr. and Mrs. White want to buy some tofu.

Mrs. White:  Where’s tofu?
Mr. White:   Over there, beside the juice.
Mrs. White:  No, that’s cheese.
Mr. White:   Is that tofu over there?
Mrs. White:  Maybe. Let’s have a look.
Mr. White:   Oh, no. It’s butter.
Mrs. White:  Where’s tofu?
Mr. White:   Excuse me, where’s tofu?
Clerk:        Oh, I’m sorry. There’s no more tofu.
Mr. White:   Let’s just get some cheese and butter. We then can make
              some sandwiches.

Can you tell... 
Which one is cheese?  
Which one is butter?        
Which one is tofu?        

C

A

B



65

 3  Read and write. 

 2  Read and write. 

    Where are Mr. and Mrs. White?
  

    What do they want?
  

    What do they buy?
  

2

3

1

B

√   

D

√   

C

√   

A

×

E

×

Tony and his mom are going to cook dinner.

Tony:  Do we need any ____________?
Mom:   No, we don’t.  
Tony: Do we need ____________?
Mom:  Yes, we ____________.  
Tony: Do we _________ and _________?  
Mom: Yes, _____________.
Tony:  ________________________?
Mom: _____, we don’t. Let’s cook.
Tony: OK.



66

3

5

1

4

7

2

6

Story
Listen and look.

Gogo is shopping for a school party.

What’s that?

It’s a hat. It’s 
a magic hat.

Hey, I can do magic!

How much is the hat?

It’s a hundred dollars.

Wow! That’s expensive!
Can I try it?

Sure.

A chicken ... A lion ... Tony?!

Oh, Gogo!

Shopping for a 
School Party

Unit 6

What’s that?

It’s a hat. It’s a 
magic hat.

Wow! That’s expensive!
Can I look at it?

It’s one hundred dollars.

... ...

,

,



67

Target
Listen and say.

Vocabulary
Listen and say.

• five hundred • one thousand •Bonus

How much is the guitar?

It’s $85.

Wow! That’s expensive!

How much are those socks?

They’re $1.

Hey! That’s cheap!

yuan

       forty               fifty               sixty            seventy          eighty

      ninety       one hundred     cheap        expensive        dollar

It’s

That’s cheap!
That’s 

They’re It’s $85.



68

A B
Practice 2
Look, ask, and answer.

Practice 1
Look, listen, and check.

A:  How much is the skateboard? B:  It’s 32 yuan.

A B

1 2

3 4

1 2

3 4

1 2 1 2

C D 

3 4 3 4

Student A Student B

How much is the clock? It’s 32 yuan.



69

3  Report.
      We’re going to buy a pair of shoes.
    They’re 100 yuan.
    ...
      The total is...

Things to buy Price (yuan)
shoes 100

Total

 2  Make a shopping list with your partner.

Shopping for a school party...

Task: Planning for a school party 
     1  Think about the things for a school party.



70

Gogo, Jenny, and Tony are at a toy shop. Gogo loves all the toys.
Gogo:   I like this guitar. I can play the guitar very well. Can  take it?
Tony:     No, Gogo. You can’t take it. We have to pay for it.
Gogo: OK.
Gogo talks to Jenny and Tony’s parents.
Gogo:    Buy this for me.
Tony:     No, Gogo. You should ask nicely.  
                 You should say “please”.
Gogo:    Ah. Please buy this for me.
Dad:     I’m sorry, Gogo. We can’t.  
                 It’s too expensive, and you  
                 have lots of toys at home. 
Gogo is sad, but then he has an idea...

Reading and writing
 1  Look, listen, and read. 



71

 3  Look at the poster. Complete the conversation with the words 
        from the box. 

 2  Read and write. 

yuan      cheap      expensive      thirteen      eighty      buy

Jack:     Look at the guitar. It’s 92 .

Susan:  I like the little bear, but it’s  yuan. That’s !

Jack:     Yeah, but the ball isn’t. It’s only  yuan. That’s .

Susan:  Maybe you can  the ball for your brother.

Jack:     Hmm, but I hope my dad buys it for me!

¥92.00 ¥13.00 ¥80.00

    What does Gogo want?
  

    Can Jenny and Tony’s parents buy it? 
  

    What does Gogo do in the end? 
  
3

2

1



72

Chant activity
Listen, write, and chant. 

How much, how much?  

How much    ?

.

Hey, that’s cheap!  

I want to buy that bat!

How much, how much?  

How much is   ?

.

!  

I don’t want that hat!

How much is that box?
How much, how much?  
How much is that box?
Fifty dollars.
Fifty dollars! 
I don’t want that box!

How much, how much?  
How much are those socks?
They’re three dollars.
Hey, that’s cheap!  
I want to buy those socks.



73

Sounds and words
  1  Listen, point, and say.

 2  Listen and read.

               chips                           chicken                         chair

        child              cheese              China

It’s October 20th.

May I come in?
Oh, Gogo! Sure.

It’s summer!
It’s hot in summer.
No, It’s not the 
glue. t is blue.May I have 
some chips?

It’s August 7th.Yes, please.

It’s summer!
It’s hot in summer.
No, It’s not the 
glue. t is blue.May I have 
some chicken?

It’s August 7th.Of course.It’s summer!
It’s hot in summer.
No, It’s not the 
glue. t is blue.May I have 
some cheese?

It’s August 7th.Yes, please. I want a… a big kiss!

Thank you. You are 
a good child. What 
do you want?

Someone is knocking at the door.



74

We often go shopping on Monday morning. We need to 

buy food, clothes, shoes, and many other things. 

This is a shopping mall. There 

are lots of shops. There are 

lots of restaurants, too.

A supermarket is also very big, but 

it doesn’t have shop assistants. 

You take things from shelves and 

put them in a cart. You then pay at 

the counter.

More reading and writing
 1   Look, listen, and read. Which words are new to you? Underline 

them. 

This is a department store. It’s 

very big. In a department store, 

you can buy things from shop 

assistants.



75

 3   Look and read. Guess the meaning of these words. Match 
them with the pictures.

 2  Read and write. 

 4  Read the conversation and complete the sentences. 
Laura:     Hello.
Mom:  Hi, Laura. It’s Mom. I’m at the . 
       I’m getting some food. Do we need any 
                   ? Can you look in the fridge, please?
Laura:      OK. We don’t  meat. I think we 

need some ice cream.
Mom:  I don’t think so, Laura. Now finish your 
       homework, please.  See you later!

    Where can you pay in a supermarket?
  

    What kind of store sells shoes and dresses?
  

    Where can you find a music store, a toy store, and a restaurant?
  

1

2

3

1 2 43

a b c d

           cart                       counter                shelves                 shop assistant
                                                                                                       
       
                                                                                                



Review 2

76

A B C

D F

Activities
 1  Listen, read, and circle.

 2  Listen, look, and check.

 A  The guitar is

 B  Do you have any

 C  Do we need any

 D  It’s

 E  They need some 

cheap.         expensive.           500 dollars.

maps?         crayons?              pictures?       
         
sugar?         paper?                 tofu?

$50.             $65.                      $85. 

meat.           rice.                      juice.

E

√   

salt



77

 4  Listen, read, and circle.

 3  Read and write.

This is my friend. He is visiting my family. 
He is writing to his father. He has some 
paper and some pencils, but he doesn’t 
have any glue. He needs some glue.

A

This is my cousin. He is cooking 
dinner. He has some rice and some 
meat. He doesn’t have any tofu. He 
needs some tofu. His sister is going to 
the supermarket.

B

1.   What does he have?
  

2.   What does he need?
  

1.  What’s Ben’s cousin doing?
  
2.   What does he need?
  

 A   chicken   — fish           chair         shirt                China       sheep
 B  fruit          — floor        four           juice               nurse       cruise
  C  black       — blue        brown       blackboard   cry            clean



78

 1  Look, listen, and write.
Reading and writing

It’s Saturday afternoon. Tony is at home. He’s calling his classmate 

Ben.

Tony:      Hi, Ben, what are you doing?

Ben:       I’m surfing the nternet.

Tony:      Me too. What are you looking for?

Ben:       I’m looking for the new Harry Potter book. I want to buy it.

Tony:      Can you buy books on the Internet?

Ben:       I think so. Find the website and the books,

     put them into the cart and pay.

Tony:      Cool! Let me try. Bye! 

Ben:      Bye bye!



1
A:  How much is the ?
B:  It’s 100 dollars.

2
A:  Do we have any ?
B:  Yes, we do.

3
A:  How much are those ?
B:  They’re ten yuan.

4
A:  What do we need?
B:  We need some  .
      

79

 2  Read and write.

1      What are Ben and Tony doing?
        
2     What does Ben want to buy?
        
3     How do we buy books on the nternet?

        

 3  Read, write, and match. 

¥10.00

$100

Shopping List   

vegetables

1

√   

1

2

3



80

Task: Make a greeting card
 1     Let’s make a card now.

Put different things in each bag.

Get into groups and take a bag.

         Ask and answer about the things in the bag.
     

          Now write here.

                         
                         We have:

What do we have? We have four blue pencils.



81

What do we need?

We need envelopes. Do you have any envelopes?

Yes, we do. Here you are.
Do you have any scissors?

 4  Make your card.

                         
                         We need:

3  Talk to other groups. Find the things you need.

 Now write here.

We need some envelopes.

We need some paper.

 2  Ask and answer about the things you need.

,

We need some glue.

We need some glue. Do you have any glue?

crayons?



Culture 2: Festivals

82

 1  Look, read, and write.

Before Christmas, we go shopping. We buy
, , , and .

Christmas is on December 25th. We decorate 
the Christmas tree with Christmas .  
We then put a  on the top. We put 

 under the tree, too. 
I hope that Santa Claus will fill my Christmas 

 with toys and candies.

star

present

Christmas 
stocking

Christmas 
lights

Before Christmas

Christmas 

Christmas



83

 2  Look, read, and write. 

My family is going to do a lot of things during the 
Chinese New Year. I’m going to help my parents to 

 our house. My father is going to 
some beautiful flowers in the flower market. My mother 
is going to make a big  for us. I’m going to get 
a lot of red , too.

clean our house buy flowers

have dinner

 3  Let’s have a big Christmas party. 

get red packets

The Chinese New Year



84

Bonus 1

Spring

Fall

. . .



85

Summer

Winter

Look, say, and write
 Look at these pictures.
 Choose one season, and talk about it with your friends.
 Write about the weather of that season.



86

Bonus 2



87

A shopping game
          Students get into two groups:  a School Things Group and 
      a Food Group.
 Look at the pictures, each student checks two things to get   
      for his group.
 Say:

      We have...
      We don’t have...
      We need...



88

Unit 1
Practice 1
A.—�What’s� the� weather� l ike� in�

summer?
� �—It’s�hot�and�sunny.
B.—What’s�the�weather�like�today?
� �—It’s�cloudy�and�rainy.
C.—What’s�the�weather�like�in�fall?
� �—It’s�windy�and�cold.
D.—What’s�the�weather�like�today?
� �—It’s�sunny�and�cold.

Unit 2
Practice 1
A.—�When’s�the�Nurses’�Day?
� ��—It’s�in�May.
B.—�When’s�the�party?
� ��—It’s�in�January.
C.—�When’s�his�birthday?
� ��—It’s�in�April.
D.—�When’s�her�birthday?
� ��—It’s�in�February.

Unit 3
Practice 1
A.—�What’s�the�date�today?
� �—It’s�November�16th.
B.—�When’s�her�birthday?
� �—It’s�April�24th�.
C.—�What’s�the�date�today?
� �—It’s�May�25th.

D.—�When’s�the�party.
� �—It’s�June�1st.

Review 1
1.A.In�summer,�it’s�hot�and�sunny.
� �B.March�is�before�April.
� �C.My�birthday�is�February�7th.
� �D.What’s�the�date�today?
� �E.It’s�rainy�today.
2.A.—What’s�the�date�today?
� � �—It’s�April�23rd.
� �B.—�What ’s� the� wea ther� l ike�

today?
� �� —It’s�hot�and�rainy.
� �C.—Is�April�before�March?
� � �—No,�April�is�after�March.
� �D.—When’s�your�birthday?
� � �—It’s�August�20th.
� �E.—When’s�summer�holiday?
� � �—It’s�in�July.
� �F.�—�What’s� the�weather� like� in�

Beijing�today?
� � �—It’s�windy.
4.�A.windy�［i］
� �B.May�［ei］
� �C.pen［en］

Unit 4
Practice 1
A.—Does�he�have�any�glue?
�� ��—�No,� he� doesn’ t.� But� he� has�

Tapescript 录音内容



89

some�pencils.
B.—Do�they�have�a�map?
� ��—Yes,�they�do.
C.—What�does�Jenny�have?
� ��—She�has�a�ruler�and�some�paper.
D.—What�does�Tony�have?
� ��—He�has�some�blue�paper.
�

Unit 5
Practice 1
A.—What�does�she�have?
� ��—She�has�some�salt.
B.—What�does�she�need?
� ��—She�needs�some�tofu.
C.—Do�they�have�any�vegetables?
� ��—�No,� they�don’t.�But� they�have�

some�sugar.
D.—What�does�he�need?
� ��—He�needs�some�vegetables.

Unit 6
Practice 1
A.—How�much�is�the�ice-cream?
� ��—�It’s�four�dollars.�Wow!��That’s�
� � expensive.
B.—How�much�is�the�skirt?
� ��—�It’s�10�dollars.�Hey!�That’s
� � cheap.
C.—How�much�is�that�dress?

� ��—It’s�68�dollars.�
D.—How�much�was�your�toy�car?�
� ��—It�was�56�dollars.

Review 2 
1.A.The�guitar�is�expensive.
� �B.Do�you�have�any�maps?
� �C.Do�we�need�any�tofu?
� �D.It’s�65�dollars.
� �E.They�need�some�rice.
2.A.—How�much�are�those�shoes?
� �� ��—They’re�56�yuan.
� �B.—What�do�we�need?
� �� ��—We�need�some�pencils.
� �C.—Do�we�have�some�meat?
� �� ��—�No,�we�don’t.�We�need�some�

fruit.
� �D.—Does�she�need�any�juice?
� �� ��—�Yes,� she� does.� She� needs�

some�juice.
� �E.—What�does�your�brother�need?
� �� ��—He�needs�a�bike.
� �F.—Do�they�have�any�salt?
� �� ��—�No,�they�don’t.�But�they�have�

some�vegetables.
4.A.chicken［t ］
� �B.fruit［u:］
� �C.black［bl］



90

Vocabulary (by unit)

Language Checklist 语言知识一览表

Unit 1
season� 季节
spring� 春天
summer� 夏天
fall� 秋天
winter� 冬天
sunny� 晴朗的
rainy� 下雨的
windy� 有风的
cloudy� 多云的
hot� 热的
look�at�� 看
flower� 花朵
leaves�� 树叶�
� （leaf�的复数形式）
cold� 冷的
weather� 天气
hang�glider� 滑翔翼

Unit 2
month� 月份
January� 一月
February� 二月
March� 三月
April� 四月
May� 五月
June� 六月

before� 在……之前
after� 在……之后
when� 什么时候
winter�holiday� 寒假
go�ice-skating� 去滑冰
now� 现在
beach� 海滩

Unit 3
today� 今天
July� 七月
August�� 八月
September� 九月
October� 十月
November� 十一月
December� 十二月
1st� 一号
2nd� 二号
3rd� 三号
4th� 四号
20th� 二十号
21st� 二十一号
22nd� 二十二号
23rd� 二十三号
30th� �三十号
31st�� 三十一号
date� 日期



91

party� 晚会
grandma� 奶奶，婆婆

Unit 4
bag� 书包
map� 地图
pencil�case� 笔盒
picture� 画
blackboard� 黑板
crayon�� 蜡笔
paper�� 纸张
glue� 胶水
any� 一些�
� （用于否定句和疑问句）
but� 但是
some� 一些（用于肯定句）
color� 涂颜色

Unit 5
juice�� 果汁
rice� 米饭
salt� 盐
sugar� 糖
meat� 肉类
vegetables� 蔬菜

tofu� 豆腐
fruit� 水果
hungry� 饿的
own� 自己的
need� 需要
all� 全部的
cook� 煮／厨师
Here!� 这儿！
Come�on.� 来吧。
Wow!� 哇!（表示惊讶）
Cool!� ��真棒！

Unit 6
forty� 四十
fifty� 五十
sixty� 六十
seventy� 七十
eighty� 八十
ninety� 九十
(one)�hundred� （一）百
cheap� 便宜的
expensive� 昂贵的
dollar� 美元
magic� 魔术
much� 许多



92

A
after	 在……之后	 18
all	 全部的	 56
any	 一些（用于否定
	 句和疑问句）	 46
April	 四月	 19
August		 八月	 28

B
bag	 书包	 47
beach	 海滩	 18
before	 在……之前	 18
blackboard	 黑板	 47
but	 但是	 46

C
cheap	 便宜的	 67
cloudy	 多云的	 9
cold	 冷的	 8
Come	on.	 来吧。	 56
cook	 煮／厨师	 58
Cool!	 真棒！	 56
crayon	 蜡笔	 46
color	 涂颜色	 47

D
date	 日期	 28
December	 十二月	 29
dollar	 美元	 66

E
eighty	 八十	 67
expensive	 昂贵的	 67

F
fall	 秋天	 8
February	 二月	 19
fifty	 五十	 67
1st	 一号	 29
flower	 花朵	 8
forty	 四十	 67
4th	 四号	 29
fruit	 水果	 56

G
glue	 胶水	 47
go	ice-skating	 去滑冰	 18
grandma	 奶奶，婆婆	 28

H
hang	glider	 滑翔翼	 8
Here!	 这儿！	 56
hot	 热的	 8
(one)	hundred	 （一）百	 66
hungry	 饿的	 56

J
January	 一月	 18
juice		 果汁	 57

Vocabulary (in alphabetical order)



93

July	 七月	 28
June	 六月	 19

L
leaves	 树叶（leaf	的
	 复数形式）	 8
look	at		 看	 8

M
magic	 魔术	 66
map	 地图	 47
March	 三月	 19
May	 五月	 18
meat	 肉类	 56
month	 月份	 18
much	 许多	 66

N
need	 需要	 56
ninety	 九十	 67
November	 十一月	 29
now	 现在	 18

O
October	 十月	 28
own	 自己的	 56

P
paper		 纸张	 46

party	 晚会	 28
pencil	case	 笔盒	 47
picture	 画	 46

R
rainy	 下雨的	 9
rice	 米饭	 56

S
salt	 盐	 57
2nd	 二号	 29
season	 季节	 8
September	 九月	 29
seventy	 七十	 67
sixty	 六十	 67
some	 一些（用于
	 肯定句）	 46
spring	 春天	 8
sugar	 糖	 57
summer	 夏天	 8
sunny	 晴朗的	 9

T
3rd	 三号	 29
30th	 三十号	 29
31st									 三十一号	 29
today	 今天	 28
tofu	 豆腐	 57
20th	 二十号	 28



94

21st	 二十一号	 29
22nd	 二十二号	 29
23rd					 二十三号	 29

V
vegetables	 蔬菜	 56

W
weather	 天气	 8
when	 什么时候	 18
windy	 有风的	 9
winter	 冬天	 8
winter	holiday	 寒假	 18
Wow!	 哇 !	（表示惊讶）	 56



95

Unit 1

What’s the weather like in... ?
It’s...in... 
Is it...in... ?
No, it isn’t. It’s...
What’s the weather like today?
It’s...and...

Unit 2

When’s... ?
It’s in...
Is...after... ?
No, ...is before...

Unit 3

What’s the date today?
It’s...
When’s your birthday?
My birthday is...

Unit 4

Look at...This is...
Please...it!
Do you have any...
No, I don’t have any..., but...
Does he/she have any... ?
Yes, he/she has some...

Unit 5

What do we have?
We have some...
Do we have any... ?
Yes, we do. /No, we don’t.
Do we need any... ?
Yes, we do./No, we don’t.

Unit 6

How much is... ?
It’s...
How much are those... ?
They’re...
That’s... !

Structures and Expressions



96

Sounds and Words

Unit 1

y rainy
 windy
 sunny
 baby
 city
 body

Unit 2

ay say
 way
 May
 play
 today
 playground

Unit 3

en when
 pen
 ten
 friend
 pencil
 men 

Unit 4

bl blue
 black  
 blackboard
br bread
 brother
 brown

Unit 5

ui juice
 fruit
 cruise
ue glue
 blue
 Sue

Unit 6

ch chips
 chicken
 chair
 child
 cheese
 China



義務教育教科書

義
務
教
育
教
科
書	

英
語	

（
三
年
級
起
點
） 

五
年
級	

上
冊

ENGLISHENGLISH

ENGLISHENGLISH

（三年級起點）
五年級  上冊

批准文号：粤发改价格 [2017] 434号       举报电话：12315       

广东人民出版社广东教育出版社

定 价：10.58元

（含光盘或音带）

广
东
人
民
出
版
社

广
东
教
育
出
版
社




